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Featuring Tom Hughes, Don Perkins, and Billy Crone

MINISTRY FAIR After service in the Courtyard

January 12   
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hilihiliookoffookoff & Life Groups Relaunch 1/19& Life Groups Relaunch 1/19

freedomCHRISTCHRISTININ

Men’s New Year’s Gathering • 1/18 | 8:30 AM

Join a Life Group 

Registration $20
Books $30

PROPHECY CONFERENCE 2025
January 31 - February 2 

After

G e t  C O n n e c t e d !G e t  C O n n e c t e d !
 Scan for the
Connect Card

PRO-LIFE FILM

prophecyconference.org

MARCH FOR LIFE RALLY • JANUARY 10 | 4-7 PM

6 PM in the Sanctuary

1916 Project
1/19 | 6 pm

1:30 pm \ 10 wks

Coffee Night
JANUARY 31 • AFTER THE
PROPHECY CONFERENCE 

1 | 25 SPEAK UP IMPERIAL VALLEY RALLY | 4-7 PM • CENTRAL BAPTIST CHURCH 



PAST VICTORIES OF THE LORD GIVE US FAITH TODAY

VICTORY IS IN CHRIST ALONE

VICTORY IS BY GRACE THROUGH FAITH

VICTORY IS ATTAINED BY THE GIANTS HEAD BEING CRUSHED

OVERCOMING THE GIANTS IN OUR LIVES BRIAN MELVIN

Scan to  GIVE  T ithes  >

<  GIVE  to  New Creations

1 SAMUEL 17:32-54

VV 32-37

VV 38-39

V 40

VV 41-49



Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator • kfreeman@ccciv.org
Grisel Colace, Worship Director • gcolace@ccciv.org
Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader • snunn@ccciv.org
Ricardo Castillo, Men's Ministry Leader • rcastillo@ccciv.org
Ronnie Gracia, Young Adults Leader • rgracia@ccciv.org
Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director • rfelix@ccciv.org
Lorena Ogle, Children's Ministry Director • logle@ccciv.org
Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director • mchavez@ccciv.org
Veronica Melvin, Preschool Director • vmelvin@ccciv.org
Rudy James Carley, KWAM Director & IVSOM • rjames@ccciv.org
Angel Ashbrook, Technical Director • aashbrook@ccciv.org
Karissa Castillo, Social Media Director • kcastillo@ccciv.org
Faith Gracia, Coffee Shop Manager • fgracia@ccciv.org
Daniela Cardenas, Office Receptionist • frontdesk@ccciv.org
Matthew Elera, Sound Tech & Front Desk • frontdesk@ccciv.org

Walter Colace, Senior Pastor • wcolace@ccciv.org
Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor • cnunn@ccciv.org
Dennis Freeman, Campus Pastor • dfreeman@ccciv.org
Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor • ccolace@ccciv.org
Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor • jhawk@ccciv.org
Theo Ogle, Children's Pastor • togle@ccciv.org
David Zavala, Counseling Pastor • dzavala@ccciv.org

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH STAFF

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PASTORS

Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the
author or publisher of the song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle,
doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements associated with the copyright holders or
recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The Christ Community
Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available
for your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement 


